NXP USA Inc. - MM912G634DC1AE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

Ordering Information
1 Ordering Information
2 Part Identification
This section provides an explanation of the part numbers and their alpha numeric breakdown.
2.1 Description
Part numbers for the chips have fields that identify the specific part configuration. You can use the values of these fields to
determine the specific part you have received.
2.2 Format and Examples
Part numbers for a given device have the following format, followed by a device example:
Table 3 - Part Numbering - Analog EMBEDDED MCU + POWER:
MM 9 cc f xxx r v PPP RR - MM912G634CM1AE
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
(Add an R2 suffix for
Tape and Reel orders)
Temperature
Range (TA)
Package
Max. Bus
Frequency in
MHz (fBUSMAX)
Flash (kB)
Data Flash
(kB)
RAM
(kB)
Analog
Option(1)
Stop Mode
Wake-up
MM912G634CM1AE
-40°C to 125°C LQFP48-EP 20 48(2) 2(3) 2(4) A1
(5)
MM912G634DM1AE Enhanced
MM912G634CV1AE
-40°C to 105°C LQFP48-EP 20 48(2) 2(3) 2(4) A1
(5)
MM912G634DV1AE Enhanced
MM912G634CV2AP
-40°C to 105°C LQFP48 16 48(2) 2(3) 2(4) A2
(5)
MM912G634DV2AP Enhanced
MM912H634CM1AE
-40°C to 125°C LQFP48-EP 20 64 4 6 A1
(5)
MM912H634DM1AE Enhanced
MM912H634CV1AE
-40°C to 105°C LQFP48-EP 20 64 4 6 A1
(5)
MM912H634DV1AE Enhanced
Note:
1. See Table 2.
2. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested FLASHSIZE reduced to 48 kB. This will limit the
usable Flash area to the first 48 kB (0x3_4000-0x3_FFFF).
3. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested Data - FLASHSIZE reduced to 2.0 kB. This will limit
the usable Data Flash area to the first 2.0 kB (0x0_4400-0x0_4BFF).
4. The 48 kB Flash option (MM912G634) using the same S12I64 MCU with the tested RAMSIZE reduced to 2.0 kB. This will limit the